
DEVELOPMENTACAOEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 2019

coe IPAP, Prcurem€nl Progiam/Project End-User

ScHub tor Each Pr*urem.ntActrity E.timared Budger (PhP)

REMARKS
(bru &scrlptlon d Program/ActuityPrcject)

Porting otlE/REl

S!bmis3lod
Ornanq ot

Blds

Conract
Si0ning

Tobl MOOE co

lnktor Stamp Pad MC ShoDDrna

35m80000000
35064O000000

Glue Stck6 tMc
HRMDD

Sh^hd.d

Shoodno
N/A Corporale Budget

CorMralc B!ddet ,50 00
250.00
250.00

Sr*

Mode ol P.ocurement



DEVELOPMENT ACAOEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES . ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 2019

coe (PAP) Pr*ur.m.nl Prqram/Proj@l End-User Mo& ol Procurement
REMARKS

(brH kcdpton d P.qr.dActvityrProjel)
P8ting of lB/REl

Submksiod
OFning d

Bidt

Conract
Signing

MOOE co

3rs

Hry Ouly Shafn6, OP
PDC-AIDO

VA Cor@rale Budget
c.rmrar. Budd.t

700 00
700 00

7mm
700 00

OEX TABS

Fo[o Divder (A4 sce, mutocolored)

n a.rd I lhr. rM GRI CFGAO25 N/A Corprate Eudget
cor6rat. Buddet

1,m.m
10mm

1 000 00
1 000 00

Ctrcker

Photo PaperA4 sze

Eitimated Budst (PhP)



DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY OF TBE PHILIPPINES . ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 20I9

code (PAP) Procurement Prqram/Project PMO/ End-User

scEduE lor E.ch Pr*uremenl Activity Estim:ted Budgel (PhP)
REMARKS

(brief d$cription d Program/ActivityrProjecl)
Posting of lB/REl

Submll3iod
OFning of

Elds

Notice ot conkact
Si0nin0

Tobl MOOE co

350680000000
350640000000

Elmh.d Sr.nd* OP

CFGAO25
N/A corporate Budger

Cor60ret. Buddel
1,200 00
1 200 00

1,200 00
1 200 00

Shoodno

300 Fs

350680000000
350640000000

Fram6(lor Progs Evenb)
Trtnrner.nt Sr6rad. R.r dh r^ll.R IRi^\

OSVP.P
CFGOMO

qh^nn'n.

NP-53 I ' SmalL Value Procuremenl
N/A Corporde Budgel

cdrmrar. Buddei
1,800.m
1 800 00

1.80000
1 800 00

Monopad for OSLR Camera
35680000000

DAP folder

Heaw Duto Stader {80 She& ca@ctul Cormrde Budoat ,3(m
DGk Ca16nda6

35m80000000

corporale Budoel

Long HeaW Duty Stader

Promo - Facehok Bocter

Mode ot Procurement
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OEVELOPMENf ACAOEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES , ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FY 2019

code (PAP) Procurem.nt Program/Project PMOI End-Urcr

Schedulefor Each Procurem€ntActivity Estimated Audset(PhP)
REMARKS

lbrH &scriplion of Prqram/ActivitylProject)
Posting ofIB/REI

Subfrl33lod
OFnlng ol

Bids

Contact
Signang

ToEl MOOE co

350680000000
Rectangular s€Mng plater Porcelain ceramrc whie 11 s"long X
7'Wde & 1" tall

DAPCC PASIG & TAGANAY Shopprng corporate Budget 3 600 00 3,600 00 l2pcs

Knchen bW Bb md

30 rs

lndicde Date

35m80000000

5Fs

:amera DSLR r6Ft
35680000000

IoblAudio Rfror&r

Mo@ ol Procurement

ndicde D6te lndcd. D& ndcrte Odo



DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES.ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 2019

Co& (PAP) Procurement Program/Project End-Uier Mo& ol Procuremenl

Eltim.H BudFt (PhP)

REMARKS
(brief description ot Program/Activity/Project)

Porting oflB/REl OFnihg of
Bids

Conract
Signing

Tohl MOOE co

PDC,AIDO

NP-53 9 - Sma[ Value Procuremenr
1 UPS

POC-PORO TBD
Enomion CorG

POC OMD

warer (Dcwo)

M6dC[nd Clil
Communicaton and courier

PMDP

SHDP.UNICEF SSFA (Dioe]in€)
GoP

Co.@rat€ Budoet

5.600 00
5.800 00

5,6@.00
5,800.00

CFG.OMO
CAMERA TRIPOD

Shopqns

Shoodno
WATER DISPENSER

NP-53 9 - Smell Value Procurement 2

35680000000

Mrcrowave Oven (231 capacity, LED dtsday, class turntade
Dighl contiol pand, 3 memory3oftng6 7 onetouch exprBs
c@hng,6 auto-cook m6nus Mh mubshg6 cookng, 10 pwer
ls*, trchentmer, Wsght and tme ddrct ChE lock l6&re,
800W, Meaurements: 148 5 xW$ 5 x H29cm. Modd MO-
G230

DAPCC PASIGAND TAGANAY Shoppng Corpde Audgd 6,000 00 6.000.00

Stand Fan

coD lndrcde Dde
Beverage Cooler 2 Gallons capacdy

350680000000 Butche/s knile

6.000 00
Knchen bow sh laroe

35m80000000
Panin gnll - made ot cast iron. Uack ln color 14'x14" For rndoor
oill Non-snck OAPCC PASIG & TAGAWAY Shoppng Corprate gudget 6.000 00 6.000 00 1 unn

Stock Ft 5 5, I 0 14 lfrre caDacN staintes steet

Shopprnq

MC ffi
NP-53 9 - Sma[ Value Procurament

35680000000
35m80000000
35m80000000

LEGAL
CFG.LGOO
POC-PDRO

N/A

N/A

6 000 00

6 000 00

6 000 00

6,000.00
6,000.00
6,m0.00

GoP
Proiectcollderal - IEC K4cha ba6

ShopBnq
HRMOD

Contnuous lnk

Schdub tor Each Pr*urement Aclivity

l*d.h. ln&de Otu n.lcde Od.

l*d€ Dd. ln&d€ Dd6 ndbd. ho

O,UUO UU 6,000.00



DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES - ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 2019

c* (PAP) Procurehent Prosram/Prqect PMOi End-User M* d Preurcment

Eslimated Budget (PhP)
REMARKS

(brH &scription d Prqram/Activityi Project)
Postinq oflB/REl Opning ol

Bids

Contact
SiCning

Tobl MOOE co

Dropbr SuBcnplon

lndicate Date

2-Rano binder

1 qross

lpc

Computer Pnnter (3 in 1 Pnnter. Corer. Scanneil

15 Fs

Promo Collderab ' Brochu16 - SSC
1 lot
m0

lnsurance Cards (OSD Sengnq Joumry)

35680000000 1F

Shooorno

lndicate Dde
UnrnletruptUe Porer Supplv tUPS) PDC,TMO

HRMOD.OAP CLINIC

VA corporate Budget
cor@rate Budqet

9,000.00
coo0m

9 000 00
9000

35m80000000 Choppnq bard coroorale Budoel

35S80000000 6rcs

Entance Fe(EPM Tour)
R€pa, ofCharc

3 seb

MobIe Phone Load (For Marketnq Puroos6)

35m80000000
lndrcate Dale

35m80000000 Bookd Lneratur6 (Eudding Code, Mech'l/ Elec'l / Cuil Cod6,
ADM N,GSD Shopping Co.p.ale Budget 10 000 00 10,000 00 lndrcate oate

lndcae Dde
35680000000 lndrcate Date

Mrcro SDxC
lndrcde Date

35680000000

Hot and cold wder DEFn!6r
tndtcate Dae

35m80000000

ffice ChaiB
1 un[

350680000000 I

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

\P FQLDER
nrid..rn di.mn... /PA\ 5nO hl

CORSEC
napaa pa<rc t T^cawav

7,500.00
7 500 no

/,5@.O0
75mO0

UN TTE
.. rmtlhiHl dxtu

9,000 m
omnm

9,000 00
q oo0 00

l*d. oab h&de Ddc n&de Ode



DEVELOPMENT AAOEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES - ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FY 2019

Code (PAP) Procurcment Program/Projet PMO/ End-U36, Mode ol Prcurement

Schdub for Each Prcuremenl Activity Estimatd BudGt (PhP)
REMARKS

(brH &scripton o, PrqradActivity/P.oi*U
P6tang of lB/REl

S0bmisaiod
OFnin! of

Bid3
Signing

Tobl MOOE co

3rs

1

1 un(

Bugw cafr-heaw duv (Lan&caBno) 2 unfu

Acquanum supdr6 lfth lood rocksan eb) 1 lot

Lishl Contoller

Chcker

CFGOMO

OsM
Tokens (Forsgn Sludy M66ion - Ocular VEt)

Bluetooth Speaker

350680000000 Shopqno

350680000000 DAPCC PAS6 A TAGAWAY Shoppng CorFrete Budod 10,500 00 10.500 00 30 Fs
CFG.COE

NP-53 9 - Small Valu6 Procurement
SupdE - Slader

NP-53 I - Small Value Procuremenl

350680000000
DGen bils. made olglass for panna cota, fru( cup. Simitarto

DAPCC PASIG & TAGAfrAY Shopping corporde Budgd 1 1.250 00 11,250 00 150 Fs

DAP FOLDERS

35680000000 UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY
DAPCC PASIG AND TAGAWAY Shoppng Corprate Budget 12,000 00 12 000 00 3 unb

Hand dryer (Pudrc CRs)- 1000 wafr

35S80000000

SocKad plate

nft*otu lndade D&

ndEde Oate ndbate Date

M n&dc Dd€ n&&(&



DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES.ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 2019

c* (PAP) Procurement Program/Proiect End-User Mode ol Procurement
REMARKS

(brief descripUon ot ProCram/Activity/Project)
PGting ol lB/REl

OFning ol
Bids

Contract
SiCning

Tobl MOOE co

PDC.AIDO
BOOKS ON HRM and OD

350680000000
Worhhop and Conf6rcnc6 MealsFood, accommodaton for
ivein actvtu6 ndon$de SHDP'HDU-DOTr Mappng (prrline) Corprde Budgd 12,500 00 12 500 00

35m80000000
C&r cdd ChoDng bar&, 3ie 20 75" X 12 75" X 0 75". rd
for rd med, Filry lor pultry, Uue fo, fuh, grsn for ve9dau6, DAPCC PASIG & TAilTAY Shoppng Corprate Budget 12.600 00 12,600 00

35680000000
SupdE and mdenab to b usdfor taning rmdamentdon
(inludno pdntng and raining kb) in wd6hoF and in m6etn$ SHDP-WFP GIS (pFlin6) corFrate Eudget 13,750 00 13,750 00

35680000000
35680000000

AL,n One Dskrel Pilnte'
Analoq wsqhrno scal6 100ko caoacfu

APO.DAP
DPCC PASIG ND TAGAWAY

qh^^dh^

Shodno
Coporat€ Budget
CormGte Eudoet

14 000 00
14 000 00

14,000 00
1a noo oo

lndrcate Date

Hery OUV Brndrno Machrne 24 Hol6

ShoDorno

35m80000000
Cooler bxfptop €ay oFn toam insuldd hrgh gra& pldtc
mdonal Y QT €aDacN

DAPCC PASG A TAGAWAY Shopgng corF6t6 Budgd 15,000 00 15.000 00 3 un&

PARKING FEE

35680000000 PROFESSIONAL CONVENTION6EMINAR FOR
ACCOUNTANTS OAPCC PASIG E TAGAWAY Oi6ct Conractng corprate Budget 15,000 00 15,000 00

Estimated Budget (PhP)

hdcd6 Od6 n&d. Deto nftde Ode

ln&d. Dd6 **k lndcdo Oae

h&e Ode ndcd6 D& ln&rte Dd€

lndicft Dde &&Dde n&do D&

hdo& Ode mlicdo ho



DEVELOPMENT ACAOEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES .ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 2019

co& (PAP) Procuremeni Program/Project End-User Mode of Procurement

Schdubfor E.ch Pr@urcment Actvity
REMARKS

(brid description d Program/Activity/Projecl)
Posting otlA/REl

Submi3siod
OFning of

Bid3
Signing

Tobl MOOE

350680000000
3506A0000000

cFG-AO25
cFMO25

NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement

NP-53 S - Small Value Procurement

N/A 15,000 00
15,000 00

1500000
15 000 00

A@
Accomodrton {DAVAo @ PHP 2 500 00 er oarr y 3 r,

cFG"AO25
CFG.Ad'5

NP.53 g - Small Valus Procurement

NP'53 9 - Small Value Pr@urement
N/A Corporate Eudgei

aormrat. Budoer
15,000.00
150mm

15,000.00

15.m.00
Accomodaton (ILOCOS @ PHP 2 500 00 rr pd) r 3 x2 NP'53 9 - Small Value Procurement

35680m0m0 Accomoddon (aMBOANU @ PHP 2,500 00 Fr pd) r 3 x 2 cFG-4O25 NP-53 9' Small Value Pr@uremdl Corprde Budg€l 15,000 00 15,000.00

TarFuln (Backdroo)

1 00 pcs

Project collateral - IEC caF

l5pcs

8Ns

400 E

350680000000 Workshop and Conferenc6 Pr66nhton - meab and
SHDP'UNICEF 1KD (speline) NP 53 9 Small Value Procur€ment Corporate Budget 16,900 00 16.900 00

Eve^ts ' Graduaton - Aumnr Pins

D€fral woEhrng 3cale 3kg capacity DAPCC PASIG AND IAGAWAY
DAPCC PASIG E TAGAYTAY

N/A corprde Budgd
c6rmrde Buddd

18,000 00
18 000 00

Functon Room Ntre) NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement

105 pcs

HP laseriet orlnt cadridoe CE285AC - black COSM

Bindno Mrhne (hw dW) cFeoMo
CFG.PRO

N/A Corrcrde Budqd
Cdrmrre Buddd

20,m0 m
20 000 00

20 000 00
20 000 00

PRINTER WITH SCANNER

lndrcale Date

350680000000
I

PnntelscanneLPhotocoq8r
PnnteLScannerPhotocopEr

lndrcale Date

Vrdeo Cameras *th Tipd
Dehumdfer (Recor& P.Eeryaton Plan)

Estimabd Bud$t (PhP)

ffiftM ln&dc Ode ffi*h.

ln&& Dile n&tu Doto
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DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES . ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 2019

c* (PAP) Procuremenl Program/P.ojet End-User

Sch.dule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP)

REMARKS
(brH &cription of Pr{r.mrActivilyrProject)

Posting otlB/REl

Submi3siod
Otsning of

Bidi

Contract
Signing

Tobl MOOE co

Events - Plaqu6, SFakeB

35680000000
35mA0000000

E*d qh6h

ADOBE crobat Prof6sronal Edton
PMOP

cosM
GoP

CorDorate Budoet

37 820 00

40 000 00

37,820.00

Cormrate Eudoet

Diqital camera

Pr^rd^r NP-53 9 - Smai Vdue Procuremenl
NP-53 q - Shall Va[F P...rreh.nt

N/A corpde Eudgd
cdrm6t6 Buddd

40.000 00
40 000 00

40,m0 m
40.000.m

NP-53 9 - Small Value Procuremant

35680000000
Dough Proola srngie door lermentaton room electical

DAPCC PASIG AND TAGAWAY ShopFng Corporate Budget 40,000 00 40 000.00 1 unil

2 unN

35m80000000
35m80000000

Namad,rE
PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION

PMDP

SHOP-UNICEF ORRM (ddine)
Sh.^dn6

Shoodno
GoP

CorDorate Budoet
40,000.00
ao ooo oo

40,m0.m
ao o00 m

35680000000
Worhhop and Conlerenc6, MeabFood, accommoddon for
lvdn acM6 rn NCR

SHoP-MBco (ppdne) Comptue Brdng corF6le Budget 40,m0 00 40,0m.m

350680000000
PI6sur€ Cooker 21 5 Q( caFciy, cast aluminum, frh sx nu6.
adjustaue regulatos U 15 10 E 5 pu6&. dh prssure gauge

DAPCC PASIG AND TAGAfrAY Shopping corprd€ Budget 42.000 00 42,000 00 1 un(

Adare (DAVAO @ PHP 14.000 00 Der Dax) x 3

lHolo Rnq 8ind6r f inch (Sae tu)

ADOBE Acrobd Prol66ional Edfron
1 UNIT

Mod€ ol Prtrurem€nt

n&dc Dde lndicd. D& ndicde Oic

n&de ho rMOd lndc& D& n&de Ddc

n&dc Ode lndrcdc Oat€ ndcde Otu
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OEVELOPMENT ACAOEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES . ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 2019

co& (PAP) Procurement Program/Pro,ect PMO/ End-User

Schedule lor Each Procurement Activity E3timaled AudCet (PhP)

REMARXS
(brH escriplion of Pr{r.m/ActivitylProject)

Posting of lB/REl

Submi3!iod
Otsning ot

Bids

contracl
Signing

Tobl MOOE co

TRANSPORTATION TOOLS & EOUIPMENT

' Back R*t
- Chamob (kn&)
- EarVW.ming kce
- Epry Pnm6r
- Flahtghb
- Pranda CloS
- Rain Booh
- R*n Cos (Jackdtud Panb)
-Tre Slek (350 mL)
- Umbrolla (H6evy-Duty, Colo. Black)
- Wip€r Blad6 (Fo. Toyota lnnov., Topb HiAce, Toyota Fr)

OAPCC PASIG & TAGAWAY Shoppng Corprde Eudget 50.000 00 50,000 00 1 lot

CFG.LGDO

35680000000 HRMDO Shoppng Corporate Budg€t 50 000 00 50,000 00
50 fi€c6/vaiou3 sE6

(s m.{ h)
SHDP.HDRGR

Click6r
(,,@

Sh6M^^
Sh6dnd

VA CAPEX
Corturale B!doel

$,000.00
50 000 0c

50.000 00
50 000 00

ommunic*on (teleohone E couned

Luggage
TBO

Toksffi for Spsakers & PatcrFnts (dfierontt6ms) PDC,MGRPO
SHOPIIN CFF DRRM lDrlFln.l

N/A Corprate Budqd
C.rmhte Arddd

55,000.00
s o00 00

55 000 00 lnnn 
^.<$

DAPCC PASIG ANO TAGAfrAY

390

D6hop Sd (Monfror, Mouse, CPU AVR and SFaker)

Equipment - TwGmy Rado

Mod€ of Procuremenl

35680000000 ffid.O# n#ft Od. l*de Dde

ndcats Ddc n&ds Dtr

PDC-GAMPO
pnc-MGppo



OEVELOPMENT ACADEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES.ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 2019

cde (PAP) Procurement Prosram/Project PMO/ End-U3.r Moe of Procurement
REMARKS

(brhf &scripuon d PrqradActavaty/Proi*l)
Posting ollB/REl

Submi.siod
OFning ol

Bid!
Signing

Tobl MOOE co

3s0680000000

Compul6r TaUets tor Sd6 Pr6entdon (10 s-inch WFFi &GB
(Space Gray) 10 5rnch R6tna dEday. A10X Fuson chrp# 64-
M ddKopcl$8 archteture, Touch lD nngorpnnt semor, 1 2MP
camore dh 4K HD Sdeo, 7MP Facolme HD camera. 802 11ac
WiFr ffi MIMO, Up to 10 houE of Hery tr6, Four 3Faker
audo)

DAPCC PASIG AND TAGAYTAY Shopping Corporde Budg€t 60.000 00 60,000 00 2 Pca

2 unb
Shoppng

Drinkrng glass, 12oz capaciy, dEhwasher safe
24 Fs

35680000000
Soup Bd Sbckaue, m un&ftnd colorSie ceramrc. 500m1

DAPCC PASIG & TAGAfrAY Shoppng corFrd6 Budget 60 000 00 60.000 00 500 fs
35m80000000

STRENGHTEN POSITIVE WORKING ENVIRONMENT IN
OAPCC TAGAWAY DAPCC PASIG & TAGAWAY Drect Contrac!ng Corprale Budget 60,000 00 60,000 00

Coroorate Eudoel

]AFS - pantng NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement

NP-539- SmaMueProcur€monl

lnsuranc€ (3 tavds - 14 pafrravel @1.500/Dax) NP-53 9 - Small Value Procuremenl
HP 680 ink bl.ck

35m80000000 lnsurance (3 tav* - 14 Fdravd @1,500/pa)
CFG-LGDO

NP-53 I - Sma[ Valuo Procurem6nl Corprate Budgel 63 000.00 63,000 m

35m80000000 DIGITAL VOiCE RECOROER, memov 4GB (6xFnda*), 1

unfr in indMdual br coD Shoppng co.porate Budgel il,000 00 il,000.00

NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurem6nl

TransFndon (oubide Manda)

35680000000 Shopqno

O€nopWOS

Shopprno

35680000000
Workhop and Conferenc6. MeabFood. accommodatof, for
live-in acM6 rn NCR

SHDP.HDU.DOH-CLGP (pF]ine) corFrde Budgel 65.000 00 65,000.00

35680000000 Shopqno

ItdMr
fficc Sma&hone

PMOP VA GoP
Cormrate Audd€l

70.0m 00
70 000 00

70,000 00
70mm

Coffee Perculator. 50 cup capacN ShoDdno

35m80000000 Floor phher - hcryduty, Hioh SFd ( 16 inch6frh PdinF) DAPCC PASIG AND TAGATAY ShopFinO Corprde Budget 70,m0 m 70,0m.m I uoi

350680000000
:quir6nt Ior lmplemenhon

Estimatd Bld$t (PhP)

n&tro& lnftd6 Oete lndcdo D.b

ln&t€ Otr n&&D&

ln&d6 D& n&de Dd.

Sh^ndh^ 60,w.@
60 000 m

13d

-

ndc& Dd€ ln&dc Dd. ndbd6 Ddo

n&do Ddc ln&de Date nftdo D& ltuh

PW.PDRO
PMNP

sh.hdnd
NP-61 O - qm.[ V.l'a Pr^^',rama^t

65 000 00
6a non on

65 UUO UO

ln&il6 Oete lndcdo Oate ndbde oil.

ln&& Ode ln&de D* n&&D&



DEVELOPMENT ACAOEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES. ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 20'9

c* (PAP) Procurement Program/Project End-User

ScHub tor Each ProcuEment Actvity
REMARKS

(briel descriplion of Program/Activity/Project)
Posting ol lB/REl

Submissiod
orning ol

Aid3

Conract
Signing

Tobl MOOE co

GSPDM

2

ShoDono
Camera 1F

SHDP-WFP GIS (Dicline)
AmBE CC Fckase l3-user [cense)

Shopano
coo

35m80000000
Cofie cuF and sauc6ts, sh€kable 169m1 cup, 15cm saucer,
mrcromvaue dEhwasher safe, hqh quahly Frcdatn

OAPCC PASIG & TAGANAY Shopgng Corprd6 Budgd 75,000 0o 75.000 00 1000 Fs

Seat cover lor monoblock ahais

coD Shooorno
Pflntng ofTrarnrng Ralated Mateflats and Cedcat6 PDC-AIDO
O6hop (Fld Scren / 14 inch /W Daer Lcense)

LEML

PDC PDRO

DLSR Dqdal Camera 1 unit

35680000000
UPTOP COMPUTER

DAPCC PASIG AND TAAfrAY shoppno Corprde Budget 80 000 00 80,000 00 2 unb

lbr

35680000000

Shodno
Camera

Glass Panel Cleanino rncludino iram6 1 lot

CorDorale Budoet
Evenb - Graduaton - Diploma HoldeE

35680000000 L.ptop ($m Tf) ffi OS Uc€n.e, moua6. adaptor .nd bptop
bao

PDC.AIDO Shoppng Corprate Budgd 90,0m 00 90.000 00 2

35680000000 O6nopComputorSd(WofratngsFtem)- Mour6, Keybard,
UPS/AVR, Montor.Windok 10

OAPCC PASIG AND TAAWAY shoppng Corporate Budget 90,000 00 90 000 00

DAPCC PASIG & TAGANAY
SdinF - Trc, Chan@to T16 to b cut

350680000000 Laptop (Slim TyF)dh OS Licoffis moule adaptor snd taptop
bao POC-ADO Shopring CorFrde Budgd 90,000 00 90,000 00 2

Bod runner

Mode of Procurement

ln&&D& n&&D& lnacdo oete

f,&de D& nftd€ DA.

n.rEdc Daa ffi&Dde

ln&dc D6te nftd6 Dab n&do Dde

hdbat. Dd€ *d6 Oal6
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DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES . ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 2019

c* (PAP) Preuemcnt PrqrrmrProi.ct End-User Md ot PrGurement

Schedub for Each Procur6ment Activity
REMARXS

(brH description ol Prqram/Activity/Project)
P6ting of l&REl OFning of

Bids

Conhact
Signing

Tobl MOOE co

35m80000000
350680000000

PMOP

Shopqnq
IqqEs,oon 116 000 00

OSVP.P
ADMIN.GSD

NP-53 I, Small Value Pocurement N/A Corprde B!dget
Coroorate Budqet

116,000 00
120 000 00

116,000 00

35m80000000
35mA0000doo

Shopprnq Cor@rde Budoet
ComMer D6noo
D6tupCompubrm [cemed OS

ADMIN,GSD

PDC.OMD
Shoodnd
Shooono

N/A Corprete Bud$l
Co.mr.t. Budd.t

120.m0.m
120 000 00

120 000 00
120 000 00

35680000000
PDC.POTO

tp! Shooono

350680000000

AffiCODE SCANNER
Mnmum Prdetrd Srefficdons
- Typ: Hand-hdd Guo,tyF
- htedac€ : USB
- OK Noftdon : B6Fr, LED indbdor
- lncluddAcc6sory Stand

DAPCC PASIG AND IAGAYTAY Shoppng Corporate Budget 120,000 00 120.000 00 1 unn

DAPCC PASIG AND TAGAWAY

35680000000 Laptop (appror 13", Corei5r7, 8Gg RS, 500G8-1TB HDO.
dh Oerdno SEtam) DAPCC PASIG NO TAGAWAY ShopBng corpd€ Budgol 120.000 00 120.m0.m 2 unh

DAPCC PASIG AND TAGANAY
OAPCC PASIG AND TAGATAY

Shnnilnd
Shoouno

N/A Corporde Budgei
co.mrar. Buddei

120,0m.00
120 000 00

120,000.00
120.0m.00

Bus R€nlal for APO GBM Ste VBn
Printno oI the 2018 Annual Remd

APO-DAP
CORPCOM

Shnnnrnd

NP-53 9 - Small Value Procu.ement
co.prate Budger

cor@rate Budoet

120,000.00
120.000.00

120,000 00
120 000 00

lnsel Lqhl Trap deor&e wdlmountd W
OAPCC PASIG & TAGANAY
DAPCC PASIG A TAGAWAY

Dr*t Contaclng
ShoDdno

N/A CorFrate Budget
C.rmrata RDddFJ

120 000 00
120 000 00

120,000 00
120 000 00 300

35680000000
35680000000

Shopprna M
Mmodaton (Forsgn Study Misson - Ocutar Visit) 120.000 00 120 000 00

File Box
SHOP-UNICEF DRRM (rrFline)

PDC.TMO
NP-53 I ' Small Value Procureme.t

Shobdnd
Corprde gudget

a6rmair Buddet
120,m.m
1r0 000 0a

120,000 00
120 000 00 lndrcate Dale

350680000000 Venu€, food, mdeial! tor d6oB (Progs yeaFend
Conf F6dohance Rd*) osvP,P NP 53 9 - Small Value Procuremenl Corpr.t6 Budget 120 250 00 120,250 00

Slaque 28
coD

PMDP
NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement MA CorFrtr Budqd 125 000.00

125 mO m
125,000 00
125 000 00

lndic& Dd€

35680m0000
35ma0000000

venb ' Tokens (Barono. Fruit baskd)

Shopprnq
RSSD

HRMOO

Sh.hE^6

Shodno
MA Corporate Budget

C6rD.ratc BLrdoei
130.000 00
131 50000

130.m0.m
131 500 00

35m80000000 SupdE and hdei.b to b us€dforteining imdomenbton
(anludng Fintng andtaning b), in m6hoF, and in mdos SHOP-WFP GIS (prline) Shoppng coprae Budget 19,857.90 19,857 $
UPTOP COMPUTERS
Duvd flq E Drotdor - sinob BEe

coF
WMAsffiN

CorFrde Budgd
Cdrmria Rrddet

135 000 00
136 000 00

135,000.00 lni'.r. Od.

Sm
Shoppns

N€red SpeakeG 140 000 00 4 unil
LCD IREPUCEMENTI
Bd ffi mau6s - ktno see {sune room)

coD
DAPCC PASG A TAGAWAY

Shnntund ll/A GAA
CorFd. Buclod

140,m0 m
140 mo m

140 000 00
140 000 00

350680000000
35mao000mo

Shopqna
Fh!hd
Laptop W Err lac6me

OAPCC PASIG 8 TAGAWAY
CFG.PRO

Sh6nd^.
Shodno

N/A Corprate Eudget
Corooret. Budd.t

140.m0.00
150 000 00

140,m 00 m'x
lndctu Odo

35680000000
3568momo

ESKTOP COMPUTERS (IoI r6dacam6nh
6noo PC

coo
COSM

Sh.h^'n^
ShopEinq

N/A Corprde Eudget
Cormrde gutut

150,0@ O0

150,0m.m
150,000.00

1$.000 m
Date

!plop Cormrare audoet lndrcde Date

35680000000 D6hop Computor (wth. OS Lrc6nse. mondor, CPU mouse.
keybard UPS) PDC,AIDO Shopfing Corprat€ audget 150,000 00 150,000.00 3

3p!9p6 Mh rcensed os

,ddEondWod3Hon
PDC,OMD

PDC.TMO
NP-53 I - Small Value P.ocurement
NP-53 I - Small Value Procurement

N/A Corprde Budgd
a.rmraie B!ddd

150 000 00
150 000 00

150.000 00
150 000 00

Sho6dnd
6hop Compulerdh Lrcensed OS ShopBno

Estimaied Budget (PhP)

ln&d6 D.tc ndicde Dic Ln&.t h.

ln&& Dd6 *&D& lndtsd. D&

3 se6

n&eD& n&de Dac lndc& Oal.

n&do Dd. ln(ke Ddo h&de Da.

lndctu Dat6 lndcdo Dda ln&ate O&

1m

PDC.TMO
PD'.TMO
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DEVELOPMENTACAOEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES -ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 2019

Preur.m.nt ProCram/Proiect PMO/ End-U*r

ScHub lor Each Pr6urem6nt Adivlty Estimat€d Budsel (PhP)

REMARKS
(brH &scription d Prqr.mrActivatyiProjet)

Po3ting dlBiREl

Submissiod
Opning ol

Aids
Signing

Tobl MOOE co

CFG-PRO Shopqnq
NP-53 I ' Small Velue Procurement

-ocal Travel (ardare) NP'53 5 Aoencv{o-Aoencv
350680000000 Books to suppdtheAcademy's Prcgram thrBt(pant and Non

pnnt) RSSD Shoppng Corpde Budgd 400 000 00 400 000 00 lndrcate Oate

35m80000000 Rice Cooker 3 dftk, 700X727X1397 frm 129 Kg, good for 150
DAPCC PASIG ANO TAGANAY Shopping Corporate Budgel 400,000 00 400,000 00 1 unn

35680000000

Vds mier- Comrcile 1 0 VFp 75 ohm3
Analog RGB: 0 7 Vpp75 ohms (H, V 5 mL)
Analog HOr 1.0 VFp 75 ohms (Sync-Signat BiLev#i,
Lsd)SUPPORTEo VIOEO FoRMATS

DAPCC PASIG AND TAGAWAY Shoppng Cor@rde Budoet 400.000 00 400,000 00 1 unt

STP Roob Blow6r 3HD. 3Dh.22OVAC tsoare!
OAP TOKENSIoT lnsfrutonal Padne6

DAPCC PASIG ANO TAGAWAY
coD

Sh.nnnd
NP-53 9 - Small Value Procuremont A-

Corprate Eudget
Cor@rde Eudoet

400 000 00
400 000 00 4ooSoooo lndrcate Date

35m80000000
cosM

OAPCC PASIG & TAGAWAY
Sh^nnrnd

Shoodno
J/A Corprdo Budget

a.rMrria Eudd.t
400 000 00
400 000 00

400,000.00
400 000 00 1000 ms

35680m00m Lan6c.fing & fieh pnd ofnner coud rehabttilon and
DAPCC PASIG A TAGAfAY Shopgng CorFrate Budgd 400.000 00 400 000 00 1bt

35m80000000 Vaddon Orderfor RsFiE A Maintenance otVi|e-TyF Cotagd OAPCC PASIG & TAGAWAY Shoppng Corprate Budget 400.000 00 400 000.00 1 lot

35m80000000
356800m000
350680000000

RSSD
DAPCC PSIG ND TAGAWAY

NP-53 I - SmJl Vdue Procuremenl

Shooqno
Co@,& Brd@t
coroo.ate Budoel

410.0m 00
412.500 00 ffi

35ffi80000000
35680m0000

DAPCC PASIG AND TAGAYTAY
DAPCC PASIG & TAGAWAY

Sh^hflh^

Shoodno
N/A corporate Budget

Corporate Eudqet

420,000.00
425 000 00

420,000 00 12 unb

DAPCC PASIG & TAGATAY
SHDP-UNICEF 1KD (doet ne)

Sh^nn^d
Shd6dnd

N/A corprde BudFt
Cormrde Budoet

436 800 00

441 000 0c

45,a@.W
441,000.00

35m80000000 Adare (lnterntunal) CFG-LGOO
NP-53 9 - Smdl Value Procurem6nt Corprde Budgd 472 000 00 472.0m 00

35680000000 lBdl addd slit€mv M6 for d&hcity consery&n of
ADMIN.GSO NP-53 g - Small Vdu6 Procuremenl Corpde Budgd 5m.000.00 500.000 00

35G80000000
Podau€ engine. gas div€n s4ag€hump pump inctuding
replac6mentot BF. gd6 vatue. chekvake and ober ADMIN.GSD corprd€ Eudget 500.0m 00 500.000 00 lndicde Date

35m80000000 Supply, lnsbllaton and Commbsionrng ofaddiional Digtal
CCTV Camers ADMIN GSD NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement corpd€ Budget 500.000 00 500 000 00 lndicate Oete

35680000000 and CommEsionrng otadd@nat
ADMIN.GSD NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement Corporate Budget 500,000 00 500,000 00 lndEate Date

35m80000000
(Consfucton

DAPCC PASIG AND TAGAWAY Shoppng CorFGte Budget 500.000 00 sm,mm 1 lol

35680000000
356800000m

DAPCC PASIG AND TAGAWAY 500.000 00
Compebe 8ddr.g Corp6te Eudget

Coroorate Budqet
500.m m
500,0m 0o

500,000 00
500 000 00

10

Po6U. .ngino - F dtoff ril.gdump Nmp inctudng
reCeem.nt of fip6, gtu v*e, chek d6 and 6s ADMIN,GSD NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement Corporate Budgel 500,000 00 500.000 00

35680000000 RfrtSV r6de6 cdn93, dFFB on dl Fh6, bbby arB AOMIN.GSO NP-53 I - Sma[ Value Procuremenl Corprde Budgd 500.000 00 5m.m0 00

35m80000000 Refur*h/ redece office mrktdon., bU6, cham & moHle
rd6tah ADMIN.GSD NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement Corprate 8udg6t 500.000 00 500,000 00 lndicato Date

35680000000 R6Fi/ rodace dndw andor door glea Fnok/ tock/
M6BhF ADMIN.GSD NP-53 9 - Smal Vdue Procurement Corprate Eudgd 500.000 00 500.000 00 lndicdo Oate

Redace/ReFr LVSB 1&2'! d6t6we acc63oi6 to rnclude cd
ADMIN.GSD corprat6 Budg6l 500.000 00 500.000 00 lndicde Date

TAS - VAN lmod tor 15 ro 25 Mlr Cormrate Budd lndrcate Ode

Mode ol Procurement

cFG,AO25
HPMDD

-

375,000 00
lAn au 6(

3/5 000 00
l8n q1a 6n

ln&&O& ndc& Dd. nd.de Dno

lnftdo D& nft& Dde ndicde Da6

ln&dc Ddo n&eh. n&(. O&

h#&D& lnffic Dde ffiDe

n&a€ O& lndcde Ode n&atc Dda

n&do Ode ln&& Dic n&de h.

ndcd. O& lndcdc Odo N&ADft

lnffiDd. n&de D&

n&de Dab lnftdo Dil. ndbete oda

lndicdc O& lnft&Otr ffi&Dd.

cfoAPcc T) ln*de O.E ln&d. D& n&ab od6

35680000000 ln&& Ortc lndcdc Dile n&ae Dd.

ln&d. D& h&4. Odo n&de Di.

lndbatc Dde lndcd. Drt ndbdc O.lc

ln&d. Od6 ndcd€ Oate

35m80000000 ndbfr Dd6 lndcdc O& n&do Di.
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OEVELOPMENT ACAOEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES . ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 2019

Code (PAP) Procurem€nt Program/Project PMO/ End-User Mode ot Procurement

Schedule f or €ach Procurement Aclivity
REMARKS

(brbf *scripton ol Prqr.m/Activity/Project}
Posting ol lB/REl

Submis3iod
Otsning ot

Bid3

Contract
Signing

Tobl MOOE co

unb 3TR Peckage lyF Arcon for Conference 1 to 3

Shopo6a
Denbl Chat coroorde Budoet
linen including cudains, runneE, table ctoths, skiilng, ctoth

OAPCC PASIG & TAGAWAY Shoppng Corprare Budget 900 000 00 900.000 00 1 lol

35m80000000 Upgra& olsound sFlem
(LneAmySound SFtem ffi tame. miler 32 chann* Cail6) DAPCC PASIG ANO TAGAWAY ShopEtng N/A corFde Budst 950.m0 00 950.0m m 1 lot

350680000000 Motor Vehicle (Engine 2 5L Displa.6ment2 4CC Cylrndets 4,
Trarumission 5 Smed Manuall AD/LO NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement N/A corprat6 Budg6t 997.000.00 997 000 00 Setrlg

HOTEL ACCOMMOOAIION

35m80000000 Workhop and Conferenc6. MeaMood, accommodaton for
live-in acM6 in NCR SHDP-DOH-CLGP (pipelin6) ComFfrve Bidding Corprd6 Budget 1 032 750 00 1,032 750 00 6

3568000m0o ,ofuhop and Conferonc*, M6M@d . accommddon for
/ein aM6 in NcR SHOP.HDRGR NP'53 9 - Smdl Value Procuremont Corprale Budget 1.050,000 00 1.050.0m.m 3

POC.PQTO TBD

35m80000000
Supply, lnshlldon & Commbsioning ofEaihquake Rocording
hstumentdon including T6tng by appropdate prolBronat
?non6r

ADMIN.GSD ComFfte Bidding Corprdo Bud$t 1,2m,0m.00 1.2m,000 00 lndicde Ode

Accommoddon (Forepn Study MEson Proper)
Room accommoddon

PMOP
SHDP UNICEF DRRM (oDelrne)

NP-53 9 - Smell Value Procsrement
NP-53 I - Sma[ Value Procuremsnt

N/A GoP
coroorate Budoel

1,200,000.00

1 200 000 00

1 200 000 00
1 200 000 00

35068m00000 Adar6 (lnternatonal - Amslerdam Nerhedan6) CFG.LGDO
NP-53 9 - Small Valuo ProcuGmont corF6t6 Budgd 1 212 448 16 I,212,444 16

350680000000 Adare (lntemdonat,Eoston USA)
CFG.LGDO

NP'53.9 - Small Vdue Procuremont corPrate Budget 1,ma,675 24 1.264.675 24

TransFn R6imbuEerment ol DeDEd & LGU mr
POC.GQMPO NP-53 10 Lease ofReal Prooetu and Venu€ 1.300.000.00

35ffi80000000 Wo*shoF, TErnhg 6nd Conferenc6, Pr6onHon - meah and
SHDP'UNICEF SSFA (pF{ine) ComFilre Bdd6g Corprde Budget 1.305.500.00 1,305,500 00 1O7 W

350680000000 Repatr 8Jor r€plac€ defectue bdyE 6tecto-mecht paB ofdap
ADMIN.GSD NP'53 9 ' Small Valu€ Procurement Corprd6 Budget 1.400.000 00 1.400 000 00

35680000000 Venue and food (tor Conference and other a@ocacy acM6) PDC-GQMPO NP-53 10 La6e ol Real ProFrtyand Venue 1 400,000 0c 1,400,000 00 TBD

GAD

35m80000000 lndividual Arcon U^b includrng electEal fedeiinE panet
ADMIN.GSO Corprate Budgd 1,500,0m 00 1,ffi,om 00 lndicae Dde

l#orm Manlfr (On+Man)

35m80000000 CoMPUTERIZED RESERVATION SYSTEM (Package including
Front d6k. F@d and Bs6rac and gifino) DAPCC PASIG AND TAilTAY ComFhe Biddng CorFrd6 Budgd 1.500.000 00 1.500.000 00 1 lot

350680000000 n6.96ncy safely Eqp, Ds6ter Evacudon Tools &
ADMIN.GSD Corp.ate audget 1,500,000 00 1,500,000 00 lndrcate Date

Di*t Contetng
Df&t Contdno

MA Corprale 8udget
comrde gudoet

1,500,0@ 00
1.500,000.00

1 500 000 00

1,500,000 00
Oate

350680000000 E(6hd Fagade Ropaintng of DAP Main and Domiory Budding OAPCC PASIG & TAGANAY Compemve Biddrng CorPrate Budget 1 500 000 00 1.500.000 00 1 tot

Mng Packagelor Malasau {il)
Venu€lor PuBrc Ofeino

Shooono
350680000000 Accommoddon {Even6 - roomvcoEo6 )

35680000000 ASSESSMENT CENTER MATERIALSfo, middte managd twd coD Otrei Contactng CorFd€ Bud$t 1,800.000 00 1,800,000.00 lndEate Date

RSSD

Meab lMetns /P,omotom)

Estimabd Budset (PhP)

35m80000000 lffideme h&d. Odo ndcde Dd.

n.lcdc Odo ln&&M€ ffideD&

n&4. Od6

ndrcale Dale ln&do Dtu nft& D€16 nftdo Oil.

n&&o& ln&dc Dde &ne Od.

ndic.tc Ddo h&4. Od6 ffi[h. *trD46

n&dc Odo lf,dEate Oate ndcde Dat€

o&tum ln&de Od€ ndc{e Od.

n&dc Dd€ l*d.&. nffic DdG n&ate oate

ffi&he lffideO& n&ae Oda

l*ate Dd6 ldcde Dd.

dc& Dde lndcd. O& ln&& Dd.

mL& Dd€ ffiD.1. ndcd. o& ln&ete Od.

n&d€ Da€ lntuet6 Dde lndhde Otr

n&46 Od6 n&& EE. ndc& DL lndcdo D&

ln&d€ Dde ldet6 Dde
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OEVELOPMENT ACADEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES , ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PUN FY 2019

EstimaEd Audgel (PhP)

Code (PAP) PreurcmGnt Prqram/Projel REMARKS
(brH &scription ol Prqram/Activity/P.oiect)PMO/ End{*r M* ot Prcurcment

Posting ofl&REl

Submassiod
Opning d

Alds
Sisnins

Tobl MOOE co

3ffi8000m00 Adare(lilsntund - London, UK)
CFELGDO

Smad-Mekatl
NP-53 9 - Small Value Procuremenl corFrate Budget 1.912 038 80 1,912,038 80

35680000000 Unfed DgGl
incldg d6play

Sfturty Camerm SFtem tor Psg &/orTS Btdgs
monnors, cabl6, 6lc ADMIN.GSO Comp6tue Bidding Corporate audget 2,000,000 00 2 000,000.00

uNre Cenler and lnnovaton LabrAory EquiDment NP-53 I - Smafl Value Procurement

35m80000000
ReoH dDigtulPABX lFtem including umrade & proBon ota[

ADMIN.GSD Coporale Budgel 2 000,000 00 2,000,000 00

4ladly SeMc6 (RFS) 1

l ICPPC)

350680000000
ASSESSMENT CENTER MATERIALS tor middte managerlevd
and up coD lndicde oateOret Contactng corprate Budg€t 2.100,000 00 2 100.000 00

35m80000000
ln3blldon of Modular Worksbtons incldg provBion ofstu.tured
caumg ADMIN.GSO Corprate Budg€t 2,500,000 00 2,500,000 00 lndicde odeCompettve Brddrng

35m4m00000 Unfid lP CCW SFt6m

eFiotog ol DAP Building Facad6

35680000000 ReFr, Meintenance 6nd oher OFrdonslEryns6 for
OAPCC PASIG & TAGAYTAY Corporate Budgd 3,000 000 00 3.000.000 00 1 lolComFfrve Brddrng

NP-53 I ' Small Value Pro.uremenl
3 000.000.00

ne (Foreign Study M6sion Proper)
Trarning meab

Dist Contactno

RENTAT

35m80000000
Red4roolBuiHng A& B R@ftub inctdg Front& Rear
Canori6 lndrcde OdeADMIN.GSD Compdlre B'dd'^g corprde Budst 4.000,m0 00 4.000.000 00

NP-53 5 Aoency{o-Aoscy

350680000000
Training imdsmenffion in 10 proenc6; meab, accommoddon,
confe.enc6 rooms, and tansFftton exFm6 ofprojecttgam SHDP-WFP GIS (pipeiine) NP-53 I - Small Value Procurement Corprete 8ud96l 4.328,000 00 4 328 000 00

35m80000000

lrcl.lldon ol Nfl FtreAarm SFtem inctdg main FA panet.
stobe LghS high-decibel srensbth, smoke-heat detstoE
ceuing/wr6 + other d6td acc6sod6/consumad6 for a[
froo6 rncdg dek. mpanrne E bmement in orderlo complete

tndicate OateADMIN GSD Comftue Biddhg Corprate 8udgel 4 S0,000 00 4 500 000 00

35m80000000
Treining, Worbhop, M6tng P.ckag6 fo, MGRP (bnqud
room ecomoddon, tuncton room. dc )

PDC-MGRPO 4.500.m m 4.500.000 m TBDNP-53 9 - Smal Value Pro.uremoni

350680000000
Adaro(N*Zorland @ PHP 100.000.m rr E)r 50 B
(rcund tnptckd) CFGPRO NP-53 9 - Small Value Procuremont corFrate Budg€t 5.000.000 00 5,m0,000 00

35m80000000
D6ign & R€novde Varous Floor Are6 rnctdg Fwer. tdephone,

ADMlN.GSO lndicde DateComphve addrng CorFrde Budgd 5 500,0m 00 5,500,000 00

{VENTORY ITEMS (Food & Eseraqe)

D6rgn and ln.blftn olN*G6nerdor Sdtor 44OV pow6t
(emcrgency ryersuppv lorAC SFtem) inctuding
archieturd, stuctumland mehanicdmrb lor Sruet room

lndicate DateADMIN.GSD NP-53 I - Small Value Procurement Corporare audger 7.000,000 00 7,000 000 00

ADMIN-GSO
35680000000 ?g:vqLve Mask 19

35680000000 Wo.kshop and Confe.enc6, MoalsFood . accommodaton for
SHDP-DOTr Mappng (gFLn6) ComFfre Eiding Cor@rde Eudaet 9.885.580 00 I 885 580 00 19

EOUIPMENT

[D

nftd3 Dde n&d6 D& lndrdc Ddc

ffidcO& ndbd. Odc ndcala od6 lndicd6 Dds

ndcig Ddc nftde Dde lndicd6 Ddo

Ln&d. h€ ln&dc Dtr

n*3tc Odc n&d. Ddo lnffih. lndcdo hc

SMAd. Tr..tmcnr Pl,^r lndbdo Ode n&dom ln&& Dde ndEatc Ddo

ln&.b D& nft&H. h#& Oee nftdo D&

h&e D.b ln&dc D&

lnda& Ode nda& th6 lftfcdc OdG n&d6 Oi.

lndbde Dde l*dGMe

ln&d6 Ddo &d6 Date ndicdc D&

ffifuDtr *tro& lffid. Ddo **h.

35m80000000 lndcd. Dd6 ln&& Date ndbato Dde

hdcn. O& n&do Od6 ln&d6 Date ndc* Oe
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